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D D

C C
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OVER CHARGE

SET BAT CURRENT LIMIT

TO BATTERY SHUNT

SET INV CURRENT LIMIT

TO INVERTOR SHUNT

REFERENCE VOLTAGE

SOFT START

DIODE "OR"

OVER LOAD 

SET LIMIT FOR OVER CHARGE

SET BATTERY VOLTAGE LIMIT

VOLAGE PROPORTINAL TO ERROR
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VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

VDD

V CNTRL

R10

120K

1 2

R20
1K

1
2

+

-

U2DLM324

12

13
14

4
11

R30
1K

1
2

R29

120K

12
R28

5.1K

12

R27

10K

12

R25

10K

1 2

+

-

U2A

LM324

3

2
1

4
11

+

-

U2C

LM324

10

9
8

4
11

+

-

U2B

LM324

5

6
7

4
11

Q1
SL100

P1
1M 10T

1 3

2

R48
22K

1
2

R26

2K

1 2

R8 10K

1 2

C3
0.1uF PL

1
2

P3

10K 10T

1
3

2

R49
15K

1
2

P2
1M 10T

1 3

2

R22

100K

1 2

R23

15K

1
2

P4

10K 10T

1
3

2

R24
2.2K 1%

1
2

C7

0.1uF CD

1 2

R5
680k

1
2

C8

0.1uF CD

1 2

R9

120K

1 2

C9

0.1uF CD

1 2

R7

10K

1 2

R44

1K

1 2

C10

0.1uF CD

1 2

R45
1K

1
2

R12
20K

1
2

R42 910K
12

R6
680K

1
2

R43

10K

12

R14

10K

12

R40

10K

12

R50

2.2K 1%

1 2

R13

10K

12

R39
5K

1
2

R15

5.6K

12

D11 1N4148

1 2

D10
1N4148

1
2

R17

5.6K

12

D9

1N4148

1 2

R18

330E

12

D8
1N4148

1
2

R19
1K

1
2

D6
1N4148

1
2

R34

5.1K

1
2D1

1N4148

12

R35
15K

1
2

D2

1N4148

12

R33

200K

1
2

R36
1K

1
2

D4

1N4148

1 2

R37

10K

1 2
R38

590K

1 2

C1

0.47uF PL

1 2

D5

1N4148

1 2

Z2
6.2V

1
2

C2

0.47uF PL

1 2

D3

1N4148

1 2

TH1
S106M1,2N6565

Z1

9.1V

12

LD2

5MM RED

12

R46

4.7K

1 2

C6
2.2uF 25V

12

+

-

U1D

LM324

12

13
14

4
11

R41

1K

1 2

C5
2.2uF 25V

1
2

+

-

U1A

LM324
3

2
1

4
11

+

-

U1C

LM324

10

9
8

4
11

R21 1K
1 2

C4

2.2uF 25V

1
2

R32

1K

1 2

+

-

U1B

LM324

5

6
7

4
11

D12 
1N4148

1
2

R11

20K

1 2

R16

10K

1 2

R47
1K

1
2

R1

2.2K

1 2

R31

1K

1
2

D7
1N4148

1
2

R2
2.2k

1 2

R3
2.2k

1 2

LD1
5MM RED

1
2

R4 2.2k

1 2

INV SH -

INV SH +

BAT SH -

BAT SH +

O/L OUT

O/C OUT
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